S The Company is engaged only in the business of civil constructions. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind AS) on 'Operating Segment'.

6

Correction of Errors in Consolidated Financial Result

During financial year 2022-23, the group discovered the error in consolidation of financials for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022. wherein Investment in associates, remeasurement gain for defined benefit plans, Non-controlling interest were wrongly consolidated and
error in excel formula. As a consequence, Total Comprehensive Income in Statement of Profit or Loss have been understated. The errors have been corrected by restating consolidated statement of other comprehensive income and consolidated statement of financial
position during quarter ended June 2022. The following table summarises the impacts on Group's Consolidated financial results.

A. Consolidated financial result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022: 	 [Rs. in Lakhsl

Particulars
Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 Year ended 31st March, 2022

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated
As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

Other Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,444.81 1.34 1,44615 2.564.23 2,564.23
Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax (V+V1) 5,462.21 1.34 5,463.55 9,336.63 • 9,336.63
Profit / (Loss) alter Exceptional items but Before Tax 13-4) 261.00 (1.34) 259.66 234.91 234.92
Share of profit from associate companies (Net of tax) 261.00 (1.34) 259.66 234.91 234.92
Profit/loss for the period (12.66) 5.68 (6.98) (5.29) • (5.29)
Other Comprehensive Income
Profit / Loss For The Period (7.8) 273.69 4.33 278.02 232.26 • 23227
i) Items that will not he reclassified to Profit and Loss 22.31 (0.00) 22.31 (2.52) 22.94 20.42
Total comprehensive income for the year (Xl+X11) 0.48 (0.39) 0.09 0.49 0.49
Earnings per equity share 293.04 3.94 296.98 227.04 22.94 249.98

Basic in Rs 1.74 0.02 1.76 1.35 0.14 1.48
Dulited in Rs 1.74 0.02 1,76 135 0.14 1.48

B. Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 31st March, 2022: 	 [Rs. in Lakhs]
Particulars As previously reported Adjustments As restated
Non-Current Investments 32.61 296.53 329.14
Deferred Tax Assets (net] 59.03 (46.92) 12.10
Total Non-current Assets 965.61 249.61 1,21522
Total Assets 14,735.04 249.61 14,984.65
Other Equity 6,270.39 268.53 6,538.92
Non-Controlling Interest 25.23 (18.92) 6.31
Total Equity 7,981.88 244.61 8,231.49
Total Equity and Liabilities 14,735.04 249.61 14.984.65

7 Comparative figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary.
8 The company has incorporated new foreign subsidiary in USA namly "Alcash International LLC" in Feb 2023 and The company has invested 42.09 Lacs at 9996 holding. The figures has been included in consolidated financial statements.

FOR ABASH INFRA 	OJECTS LIMITED

t 	etc.

- 	 YOGINK 	HARIBHAI PAT
PLACE: Gandhinagar

DATE: May 19, 2023 	 i c: 	4
MAN GING DIRECTOR

.t.:
, 	. 	 D 	: 00463335

AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED